
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 177 

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TI~STEES OF THE 
GREATZ~ CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA 

Section i. ~at the foll~;ing positions be and 
they are hereby established. 

Number of 
Positions 

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT: 

1 

FISCAL DMSION 
Revenue Department: 

LEGAL DMSION: 
Claims Department: 

Legal Department: 

1 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 

1 

1 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Classification 

Administrative 
Assistant 518 

Director of Revenue 
Collection 

Grade 

F 

Supv. of Adjusting D 

Litigation Information D 
Analyst 

Peralegal ¯ 218 

Administrative 
Assistant 518 

Operations Staff 
Assistant 

Senior Staff 
Assistant 

5 

G 

Effective 
Date 

03-25-86 

03-25-86 

06-03-86 

06-03-86 

06-03-86 

06-03-86 

06-03-86 

06-03-86 



RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 177 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

1 

Paratransit Department: 

1 

1 

MARKETING ANDMANAGEMENT DMSION 
Public Relations Department: 

Section Supv. 

Paratransit 
Specialist 

Chester District 
Superintendent 

Information Clerk/ 
Teller 472 

B 

D 

D 

4 

06-03-86 

06-03-86 

06-03-86 

06-03-86 

Adopted: June 3, 1986 

Attest: 


